FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME RE 11-09-1998 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark O Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01 Tab settings → → 100874414 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . ched original documents or copy there 👀 1. Name of conveying party(ie🖋: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CREWS, INC. A. Glen Herald, Jr. AUG 2 1 1998 Address: P. O. Box 751255 John Chin Memphis, Tennessee 38175 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Country: ___ ZIP: □ Other Execution Date: August 4, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XI No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 29/088,910 June 03, 1998 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,517 □ Enclosed Address: Two Skyline Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5203 Leesburg Pike #600 Falls Church, VA 22041 8. Deposit account number: State/Prov.: ___ City: ____

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

ZIP:

of the original document.

Ronald E. Greigg

Name of Person Signing

Significant

August 21, 1998

2

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou

Date

PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

hereas, W	le,	Α.	Glen	Heral	d, J:	r. and	d Joh	n Chi	n 			····
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							ha V	e
vented certain new	v and	usef	ul impro	ements in	1	SAFE	TY GL				_ 11d	
			<u>-</u>							for w	hich	
WE HAVE	_ ma	DE		a	pplicatio	on for LE	ETTERS	PATEN	TOFT	HE UN	NITED S	TATES.
nich application h	as be	en du	ily execut	ed by US	ON	EVEN	DATE	HEREW	ITH	AND I	FILED	IN T
XX US PATEN	TV	AND	TRAD	EMARK	OFFI	CE ON	JUNE	3, 1	998;	FUR	THER	IDENT
S SERIAL 1	10.	2	9/088	,910.								
And Whereas,				CRE	WS, I	NC.						
	P.	0.	BOX	75125	5, Me	mphis	, Ter	nesse	e 3	8175		
quiring the entire							here	einafter c	alled th	e assign	ice, is de	sirous o
equiring the entire torial possessions anted therefore.	right and	, une all fo	reign co	rest in an intries ar	d to said id any t	Invention Juited St	ates or f	oreign L	ed Sini	s of Ar S PATE	nerica ar ENT Ilia	nd its ter t may be
Accordingly,				•								
For value recei o hereby assign, se	ved, .			W	9			have as	signed,	sold an	d transfe	rred, and
o hereby assign, se ithin the United S lication for LETT or said invention in a and to any LET's and may be grante	States ERS n all c rers	of A PATI Other PAT	merica a ENT of t countries ENT of	nd its teri he United , and in a the United	ilorial p States, a nd to all d States	oossessior and in an I divisions and forel	is and al d to all o and con gn count	l foreign (ther appl (tinuation tries and (countri lications is of any all reissu	es, and for LE' of said tes and	in and to TTERS I applicat extension	o said ap PATENT lions, and ns thereo
riorities as may no onvention, for the ETTERS PATEN Jnited States of A he use and behoo	e prof NT to meric	lectio the a, all	n of indi various t said rigl	istrial pro erritorial its _i to be h	perty, l possessi eld and	ogether vons now enjoyed	vith the r owned o by the as	right to e or which is signee fo	xtend the may be rits ow	ne prote hercafte n use an	ction of er acquired beloo	said U.S ed by th f, and fo
PATENT may be a	-		=	-					-			
this assignment s ERS PATENT,	ale h	ad no gran	t been m ted, be is	nde. And sued i11 a	ccordan	do ce with the	hereby r his assign	equest ar	id autho the assi	prize tha gnee.	t any an	d all LET
We	cove	nant	and agree	with the	assigned	that	we	have a	full and	l unincu	mbered	title to th
nvention hereby a	ssign	ed, w	hich title	we		warrar	nt unto th	he assign	ee, and	·	we	furth
agree thatW of the assignce, do of information an United States and assignce's right to	all lad give	awful ing c ign l	l and just of testime LETTER	acts, incl ony, that S PATE	uding the	ie executi or becon the said	on and a ne necess invention	icknowled sary for d i, and fo	dgment obtainin or main	of instr g, susta laining	uments, lining, o and peri	furnishir r reissuir fecting tl
Executed this				4 th		day of		Au	gu	A	, 19_	98
								•				
•								,	17.	·	,	
				·.·			11					//
(First or Sole) Inv	otasy	г						X/.				1
		•			A	. Gle				•		
			•	4·h					7			
Executed this	·			eh	da	ay of	<i></i>	figu	٤(_, 19	98
							A5	2			\	
-				:	Secon	d Invente	or To	hn Ch	in	_>_=	_	=
							7 _					

RECORDED: 08/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0232